Prices must be Firm Price except where specified otherwise, and supplied on the relevant sections 
of Annex E. 

C3. To assist the Authority’s evaluation the tenderer must set out the Tender response in 
accordance with Section D (Tender Evaluation).   

Validity 

C4. In accordance with F3 your Tender must be valid / open for acceptance for one hundred and 
eighty-three (183) calendar days from the Tender return date.  If successful, your Tender must be 
open for acceptance for a further thirty (30) calendar days.  

C5. Variant Bids. Any Tender made subject to additional or alternative Contract Conditions alone is 
not a variant bid.

[...]

Paragraphs F7 and F8 of this DEFFORM 47. This only applies 
where the Tenderer identifies a potential Conflict of Interest 
arising from this Contract and any they currently carry out. 

Pass or Fail 
(if 
applicable) 

Validity Tender must be valid / open for acceptance for one hundred 
and eighty three (183) calendar days from the Tender return 
date.  If successful, your Tender must be open for acceptance 
for a further thirty (30) calendar days. Outlined at Paragraph 
C4 of this DEFFORM 47. 

Pass or Fail 

Publicity You should complete and return DEFFORM 539A as outlined